	-2002	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ 10227		<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Kert Dolechek	Name: Semitoo,I	nc.
Jeffry Davis	Internal Address:	
19/0//00		300
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	0	MO
3. Nature of conveyance:		70
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 6	55 West Reserve Drive
Security AgreementChange of Name		
Other	-	
	City: Kalispell	State: MT_Zip: 59901
10/29/02 Execution Date:		
	- Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution d	ate of the application is: $\frac{11/01}{1}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)		
100/317		
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached: 103 110	
	6 Total number of an	oligations and natonts involved:
	<u> </u>	
concerning document should be mailed:	<u> </u>	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Ohriner	7. Total fee (37 CFR:	plications and patents involved: 3.41)\$
concerning document should be mailed:	<u> </u>	plications and patents involved: 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Ohriner PERKINS COIE LI P	7. Total fee (37 CFR :	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Ohriner PERKINS COIE LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR :	3.41)\$40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Ohriner PERKINS COIE LLP Internal Address: PERKINS COIE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR: Enclosed Authorized to	3.41)\$_40.00 be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Ohriner PERKINS COIE LLP Internal Address: PERKINS COIE LLP 2 JAPROLL 10286317	7. Total fee (37 CFR :	3.41)\$_40.00 be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Ohriner PERKINS COIE LLP Internal Address: PERKINS COIE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR: Enclosed Authorized to	3.41)\$_40.00 be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Ohriner PERKINS COIE LLP Internal Address: PERKINS COIE LLP 2 JAPROLL 10286317	7. Total fee (37 CFR: Enclosed Authorized to	3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Ohriner PERKINS COIE LLP Internal Address: PERKINS COIE LLP Street Address: P.O. Box 1208	7. Total fee (37 CFR: Enclosed Authorized to 1	3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Ohriner PERKINS COIE LLP Internal Address: PERKINS COIE LLP 22 JAPPOL 00000014 10286317	7. Total fee (37 CFR: Enclosed Authorized to 1	3.41)\$_40.00 be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Ohriner PERKINS COIE LLP Internal Address: PERKINS COIE LLP Street Address: P.O. Box 1208 City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98111-1208	7. Total fee (37 CFR: Enclosed Authorized to 1	3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Ohriner PERKINS COIE LLP Internal Address: PERKINS COIE LLP Street Address: P.O. Box 1208 City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98111-1208	7. Total fee (37 CFR: Enclosed Authorized to 1	3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Ohriner PERKINS COIE LLP Internal Address: PERKINS COIE LLP Street Address: P.O. Box 1208 City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98111-1208 DO NOT US	7. Total fee (37 CFR: Enclosed Authorized to 1	3.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Ohriner PERKINS COIE LLP Internal Address: PERKINS COIE LLP Street Address: P.O. Box 1208 City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98111-1208 DO NOT US	7. Total fee (37 CFR: Enclosed Authorized to 1	3.41)\$ be charged to deposit account umber:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Ohriner PERKINS COIE LLP Internal Address: PERKINS COIE LLP Street Address: P.O. Box 1208 City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98111-1208 DO NOT US	7. Total fee (37 CFR: Enclosed Authorized to 1	3.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, the undersigned Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

WAFER CONTAINER CLEANING SYSTEM

	filed	under seria	ıl no	
(Hereinafter referred to as ".	nventions") for which	we are making applicatio	n for Letters Patent in the United St	ates of America;
			ons, said application disclosing the In ol, Inc. is desirous of acquiring the o	
Now, for good and valuable	consideration, the rece	ipt whereof is hereby ack	nowledged:	
continuations, and continuate which may be granted for sa	ions-in-part thereof, an id Inventions, and in a	d in and to any and all Lend to any and all priority	inventions, said application, includir etters Patent of the United States, an rights, Convention rights, and other of patents in the United States and c	d countries foreign thereto. benefits accruing or to
proper; to claim the benefit the Patent Cooperation Trea	of the International Cor ty; and to file and prose	ecute applications to the I	tions in its own name in countries we ecute international applications relat inventions under the European Pater or those conventions where it is necessary	ing to the Inventions under nt Convention; and we agree
We hereby authorize and recassignee of the whole right,			rks to issue said United States Letter	rs Patent to Semitool, Inc. as
	es may from time-to-tin		iding assignments in favor of Semito to perfect title in said Invention, app	
continuations and continuat	ons-in-part of said app	ication for patent, and/or	pers for application for foreign pater r, for obtaining any reissue or reissue shall hereafter require and prepare a	es of any Letters Patent
			Inventor Names: Kert Dolechek Jeffry Davis	
Executed this 39 day of	f October	in the year 4002	_	
Executed this 39 day of At Kalispeel (city)		(state)	KERT DOLECHEK Inventor	·
State of Montana)			
State of <u>Montana</u> County of <u>Flatheau</u>)ss			
Before me personally appearepresented that he or she is	red KERT DOLECHEK, authorized to execute t	who acknowledged the formula the formula the same this	oregoing instrument to be a free act of OCTOBER, in the year	<u>2002.</u>
		(Patricia n. Mos	Cutire
			Notary Public for the State of Y	Montana
			Residing at Kalispel	
CEAI			My Commission Expires on	

PATENT REEL: 013454 FRAME: 0290

Executed this 29 day of CC1	EBEQ in the year 200	
At KALISPULL, (city)	(state)	JEFFRY DAVIS Inventor
State of Montana County of Flathead))ss)	
Before me personally appeared JEFFR that he or she is authorized to execute	Y DAVIS, who acknowledged the the same this 24 day of 00	e foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented chosen, in the year 2002. Patricia M. Wasatire
		Notary Public for the State of Montana
SEAL		Residing at <u>KaliSpell</u> My Commission Expires on 8/14/2004

LA022880.061

RECORDED: 11/01/2002

PATENT REEL: 013454 FRAME: 0291